THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
PNE ENERGY SUPPLY LLC
Complaint Against Public Service Company of New Hampshire
PNE Energy Supply LLC (“PNE”) brings this complaint against Public Service Company
ofNew Hampshire (“PSNH”) pursuant to RSA 365:1 and Puc 204.0 1(a).
INTRODUCTION
Since February 20, 2013, PSNH has withheld $100,000 in customer payments that belong

63 $16019
Tota~s 342 $38,570
Company: 8W Type Code: Sundry ACCT #: Billing Date
PSNH ‘Q7 J I 296449880 I I I
Afn”ee He me linea
PNE Energy Supply LLC
497 Hooksett Rd, Suite 179,
Manchester, NH 03104
Phone #: (603) 413-6602
eiInng rnrorrnauon
SELECTION CHARGE OF $5.00 PER TRANSACTION FOR
ENROLLING OR DROPPING A CUSTOMER DURING
MONTHLYS: FOR 9,547 ACCOUNTS @
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED LIST:
MONTHLY SUPPLIER CHARGES BILLED AS FOLLOWS:
1. aILLING AND PAYMENT SERVICE CHARGE 3.50 PER BILL RENDERED OR $100.00 MINIMUM
2. RATE MAINTENANCE AND ERROR CORRECTION CHARGE $50.00 PER HOUR
3. COLLECTION SERVICES - RECEIVABLE DOt 0.252% OF TOIAL MONTHLY
LPB$ -
C2 $ 586349.14 SUBTOTAL I
S 586,349.14 SUBTOTAL 2
ACTIONS
I X Initiate rwaice J Update existing invoice I I Wnte off account
February-I 3
$ 5.00 PER MONTH = $ 47735,00
$ 4,092.50
$
3 1,477.60
$ 5,570.10
$ 47,735.00
$ 53,305.10TOTAL
‘SPEOlALINSTRUCTIONS
Malta copy offheiiIIeo~ Aardn Dawning PSNH. 73W Brook. ~anchester, NH
ACCOUNTING DISTRiBUTION CREDiT
CAU CCCC W. 0. ACTIVITY TASK ~ES CD FACILITY FERO ACCT AMOUNT
SD 780 SPCHG ~O 45199 $ 53,305.10
OESCRIPTON’ prepared by (printed and signed). date:
Selection and Monihy Supplier Charges Sent by: Aaron Downing
ext. 720-3629 3=. 7 (,~
approved by (printed arid signed): originating ccc: dote’
Seve 3urnharn 780
~;S._607-6057
Company: Bill Type Code: Sundry ACCT #: Billing Date:
PSNH Q6 I I 296461842 I ____________
lAddress to~5~lUies: I
PNE Energy Supply LLC
497 Hooksett Rd, Suite 179,
Manchester, NH 03104
Phone #: (603) 413-6602
ACTIONS
X I Initiate invoice I I Update existing invoice I I Write off account
Billing Information
INTERVAL DATA SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE MONTH February-13
ANNUALS: FOR 2 ACCOUNTS ~ $ 30000 PER MONTH $ 600.00
SUBSCRIBED:
NEWMARKET SCHOOL DISTRICT 8000777-03 02)05113
MILAN LUMBER CO 8005224-01 02/05113
MONTHLYS: FOR 0 ACCOUNTS c~ $ 5c100PERMONTH $
~
~ MCII ~ cop9 Of t1~G bitt to jD~1 PSNI4 3W rnok Manchester NH.
- ACCOUNTING D1STRIBUTION_CREDIT
CAU CCCC W, 0 ACTIVITY TASK RES CD FACILITY FERC ACCT AIvIOUNT
60 788 MIDF~5 FO 45104 $ 600.00
DESCRIPTION: prepared by (printed and signed~ date:
E~EL___
approved by (printed and signed): originating ccc: date:
Steve Burnham 780
Ext._607-6057
Company: Bill Type Code: Sundry ACCT #: Billing Date:
PSNH [ Q7 J 296449880 I I I
PNE Energy Supply LLC
497 Hooksett Rd. Suite 179,
Manchester, NH 03104